DOWNLIGHTS
11325 Cash Rd., Suite #100        |        Houston, Texas        |        713-389-5680        |        sales@slgus.com
©2023 Spring Lighting Group. All Rights Reserved. DF.23.03
Due to continuous product improvements, specification and/or equipment updates may change without notice.
Increase savings and time with the innovative DF Ultra Thin
Recessed Downlight Series that comes in 3”, 4”, 6”, 8” round sizes.
This extremely thin downlight is a little over half an inch and can be
virtually installed anywhere especially in applications with shallow
ceiling plenum. Versatile and easy to install, the DF Downlight
Series does not require any housing. Attached is a compact remote
driver with a CCT Selectable switch offering a range between
2700K to 5000K. This downlight is an excellent choice for retrofits
and remodels.
APPLICATIONS
Residential, Educational, and Retail applications, etc.
REPLACEMENT
50-100W PAR
PERFORMANCE INFORMATION
SERIES NUMBER WATT LUMENS
SELECTABLE
CCT
SIZE &
SHAPE
DF 3R 5 G1 9FS 8W 500 2700K
3000K
3500K
4000K
5000K
3” Round
DF 4R 7 G1 9FS 10W 650 4” Round
DF 6R 9 G1 9FS 12W 900 6” Round
DF 8R 15 G1 9FS 18W 1,500 8” Round
DF Ultra Thin Recessed Downlight Series
PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
FIXTURE TYPE:
NOTES:
Page 1/3
ORDERING GUIDE
Luminaire Type Trim Size and Shape Generation Voltage CRI and Selectable CCT* Flange Finish Options
     DF
Ultra Thin
Recessed
Downlight
Series
     3R  3” Round     5  500 (8W)      G1      BLANK=120V     9FS= 90 CRI
    Selectable CCT
     BLANK=White     EMA-
DH20T-UNV-
110=Emergency
batter kit 20
     4R  4” Round     7  650 (10W)
     6R  6” Round     9  900 (12W)
     8R  8” Round     15  1,500 (18W)
DF Round
DOWNLIGHTS
11325 Cash Rd., Suite #100        |        Houston, Texas        |        713-389-5680        |        sales@slgus.com
©2023 Spring Lighting Group. All Rights Reserved. DF.23.03
Due to continuous product improvements, specification and/or equipment updates may change without notice.
Page 2/3
CONSTRUCTION
Die cast aluminum housing with white baffle trim and flange.
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
Suitable for use in -20°C to +45°C (-4°F to 113°F)
MOUNTING
Recessed mounting. Does not require existing housing.
EFFICACY
Up to 83 lumens per watt (see individual wattage data).
CCT AND CRI
Selectable CCT 27K/30K/35K/40K/50K; 90+CRI
LENS
PC lens.
LIFE
Rated for 50,000 hours at 70% lumen maintenance.
WARRANTY
5-year limited warranty. Comprehensive warranty terms
can be located on www.slgus.com.
ELECTRICAL
Standard Input Voltage 120V/60Hz with TRIAC dimming.
h
FLANGE
White finish.
h
CERTIFICATIONS
ENERGY STAR® Certified. ETL pending. Certified to the
high efficacy requirements of California T24. Suitable for
damp and wet locations (indoor covered ceilings).
SPECIFICATIONS
DIMENSIONS
DF Round
SERIES NUMBER WEIGHT
DF 3R 5 G1 9FS 0.93 lbs
DF 4R 7 G1 9FS 1.03 lbs
DF 6R 9 G1 9FS 1.64 lbs
DF 8R 15 G1 9FS 2.1 lbs
DOWNLIGHTS
11325 Cash Rd., Suite #100        |        Houston, Texas        |        713-389-5680        |        sales@slgus.com
©2023 Spring Lighting Group. All Rights Reserved. DF.23.03
Due to continuous product improvements, specification and/or equipment updates may change without notice.
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Page 3/3
SERIES NUMBER WATT LUMENS EFFICACY REPLACEMENT
DF 3R 5 G1 9FS 8W 500 63 lm/W 50W PAR
DF 4R 7 G1 9FS 10W 650 65 lm/W 60W PAR
DF 6R 9 G1 9FS 12W 900 75 lm/W 70W PAR
DF 8R 15 G1 9FS 18W 1,500 83 lm/W 100W PAR
PERFORMANCE DATA
DF Round
Product number Individual
box weight # per carton Carton box weight
DF 3R 5 G1 9FS 0.92 lbs 30 pcs 28.9 lbs
DF 4R 7 G1 9FS 1.04 lbs 30 pcs 32.41 lbs
DF 6R 9 G1 9FS 1.4 lbs 30 pcs 43.21 lbs
DF 8R 15 G1 9FS 2 lbs 12 pcs 25.13 lbs
DF Round
SHIPPING INFORMATION